

ANDREW O. ISAR

4423 POINT FOSDICK DRIVE, NW SUITE 306

GIG HARBOR, WA 98335 TELEPHONE: 253.851.6700 FACSIMILE: 866.474.3630 WWW.MILLERISAR.COM

Via International Bureau Filing System

October 27, 2010

Mr. James Ball Chief Policy Division, International Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Room 7-A760 Washington, D.C. 20554

RE: Transcard, LLC f/k/a Innovative Processing Solutions, LLC, ITC-214-20050314-00103

Dear Mr. Ball:

Transcard, LLC ("Transcard" or "Company"), by its regulatory consultants hereby notifies the International Bureau on the Company's change in name from "Innovative Processing Solutions, LLC" to "Transcard, LLC" and requests that the change in name be reflected in the International Bureau's ("Bureau") database.

In 2006, the Commission Registration System had been amended to reflect the Company's new name (*see* FRN <u>0015501596</u>). Notice of the Company's name change was inadvertently not provided to the Bureau. The oversight was discovered only yesterday when the Company sought to provide notice of service discontinuance pursuant to Section 63.19 of the Commission's rules. This notice comes in anticipation of a separate notice of service discontinuance is being filed contemporaneously with the Bureau.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. We regret any inconvenience caused by this omission. Questions may be directed to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

MILLER ISAR, INC.

Andrew O. Isar

Regulatory Consultants to

Transcard, LLC f/k/a Innovative Processing Solutions, LLC

¹ 47 C.F.R. §63.19.